APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL LOURDE MATA CONVENT SR. SEC. SCHOOL SEHORE (MP)

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030985

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50950

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BADIYAKHEDI SEHORE, SEHORE, MADHYA PRADESH -
466001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Linit Devassy

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID lourdemata8@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 6269570413

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Affiliation.pdf

AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Registration.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/NOC%20Final-.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/1%20-
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE | o/ 50\/|11%201 pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Building.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Fire%201.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/J%20D%20Certificate.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS



ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.
1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads///Fee%20Calander%202025-
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Academic-2025-
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/SMC.pdf
(SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/PTA.pdf
MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Result.pdf
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS

STUDENTS PASSED
1 2024 93 91

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 50 38

DETAILS

Linit Devassy

51
12
19

20

30:1
MR. PRATAP BILWAL

Mrs LAKSHMI PRABHA S

PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE
97.85
PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE




E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Mrs. Nirmala Vyas TGT
Mrs.Manisha Chaturvedi PRT
Mrs. Usha Rathore PRT
Mrs. Alin Kerketa PRT
Mrs. Archana Toppo PRT
Mrs. Monika Francis PRT
Ms. Neeti Rai TGT
Mrs. Brajeshwari Bais PRT
Mrs. Bhumika Khushlani PRT
Mrs. Ritu Saxena TGT
Mrs. Preeti Rathore TGT
Miss. Sonali Yadav TGT
Mrs. Sarika Chourasiya TGT
Mrs. Urmila Parmar PGT
Mrs. Mini Dhar PGT
Mrs. Pooja Yadav PGT
Mr. Ashish Raykwar PGT
Mr. Mohd. Uzair Hasan PGT
Mrs. Preeti Saxena OTHER
Mrs. Deeba Akhatar TGT
Miss. Shabeena PTI

16187

54 & 56

06 & 80

YES

65

95

https://www.youtube.com/watch?
v=3VIDoK8pgPo&feature=youtu.be

B.A,M.A. PGDCA

B. com., M.A.

B.A., Ded

B.A

B.A., PGDCA

M.A

B.sc, M.sc. Maths

B.com, M.com,PGDCA

B.com

B.sc, M.A

B.AM.A. DCA

B.sc M.sc

B.sc M.sc

B.A, M.A.

B.com, M.com

B.sc M.sc

B.sc, M.sc

M.com

M. Lib.,

B.sc, M.sc

M.P.ed



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Mr. Mohneesh Travedi
Mrs. Jagrati Vyas

Mr. Mukesh Malviya
Mrs. Reena Jain

Mr. Rajesh Rai

Mr. Ranjeet Paikhwar
Mr. Rajeev Jain

Mr. Omprakash

Mr. Shilanand

M

5

s. Shanti Nikunj
Mrs. Seema Desai

M

5

s. Pushpa Raikwar
Mrs. Sunita Rai

Mrs. Kavita Paikhwar

5

Mrs. Ombathi Saiyam
Mr. Naresh Dhami
Mrs. Radha Dhami
Avni Rathore
Shubham Vishwakarma
Preeti Maheshwari
Shivani Tiwari

Pratibha Mishra

Mrs. Preeti Yadav
Mrs. Rupali Soni

Mr. Anil Purviya

Mrs. Namrata Pareek
Mrs. Pratibha Bagga
Mr. Bhupendra Singh
Surendra Batham
LINIT DEVASSY
ANJALI YADAV
PRABHUDAS TIRKEY
NEHA SAHU

Suraina

PGT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

M.P.ed, BPEO

B.A., Computer Basic
B.com. M.A.

M COM MA PGDCA, B.ed

8th

10th Failed
10

10

10th
8th
12th

8th

B.com
B.Music
M.A

M.sc

MA

M.sc

B.A DANCE
B.AKARTE
MAART
M.A

B.com

B.A

MA

MBA

M.A

MBA

GNM



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

Prashant Soni

AAMIR ALI

MRS. RUPEE DUBEY
Ms. Sonali Sen

Sosanti Minj

MR LOKESH PARMAR

MRS VANDANA SHRIVAS

PRATAP BILWAL
Kapil Kalmodiya
Sabita Namdeo
Madhvi Malviya
Zeenat

Kapil Rathore
Dikraj Bhuriya
Prabha Singh
Areeba Khan
Ayushi Sharma
Vaishnavi Pathak
PINKI PARMAR
SANGEETA
LAKSHMI PRABHA S
RINKEE RAI
Monika Dubey
GAYATRI SHRIVAS
NEHA SEN

Shivani Batra

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

HM

PTI

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

MA

M SC

MBA

B SC

BA

BPED

M A hindi

PSYCHO SPIRITUAL

MA

MA

MA

B SC

MCA

MA

B. TEC

BA

M SC

B SC

MBA

MA

M A CHILD CARE OF EDUCATION

M SC HORTICULTURE

M SC

MBA

B COM

M SC



