# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	LOURDE MATA CONVENT SR. SEC. SCHOOL SEHORE (MP)
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030985
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50950
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BADIYAKHEDI SEHORE, SEHORE, MADHYA PRADESH - 466001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Linit Devassy
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	lourdemata8@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6269570413

#### **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/NOC%20Finalpdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/I%20- %20VIII%201.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Building.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Fire%201.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/J%20D%20Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Water.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS

### ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads///Fee%20Calander%202025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Academic-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.lourdematasehore.com/uploads/mandatory/Result.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Linit Devassy
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	51
	PGT	12
	TGT	19
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MR. PRATAP BILWAL
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs LAKSHMI PRABHA S

# RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	93	91	97.85	

# RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	50	38	76	

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	16187
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	54 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 80
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	65
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	95
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch? v=3VIDoK8pqPo&feature=youtu.be

# F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mrs. Nirmala Vyas	TGT	B. A.,M.A. PGDCA
2	Mrs.Manisha Chaturvedi	PRT	B. com., M.A.
3	Mrs. Usha Rathore	PRT	B.A., Ded
4	Mrs. Alin Kerketa	PRT	B.A
5	Mrs. Archana Toppo	PRT	B.A., PGDCA
6	Mrs. Monika Francis	PRT	M.A
7	Ms. Neeti Rai	TGT	B.sc, M.sc. Maths
8	Mrs. Brajeshwari Bais	PRT	B.com, M.com,PGDCA
9	Mrs. Bhumika Khushlani	PRT	B.com
10	Mrs. Ritu Saxena	TGT	B.sc, M.A
11	Mrs. Preeti Rathore	TGT	B.A,M.A. DCA
12	Miss. Sonali Yadav	TGT	B.sc M.sc
13	Mrs. Sarika Chourasiya	TGT	B.sc M.sc
14	Mrs. Urmila Parmar	PGT	B.A, M.A.
15	Mrs. Mini Dhar	PGT	B.com, M.com
16	Mrs. Pooja Yadav	PGT	B.sc M.sc
17	Mr. Ashish Raykwar	PGT	B.sc, M.sc
18	Mr. Mohd. Uzair Hasan	PGT	M.com
19	Mrs. Preeti Saxena	OTHER	M. Lib.,
20	Mrs. Deeba Akhatar	TGT	B.sc, M.sc
21	Miss. Shabeena	PTI	M.P.ed

22	Mr. Mohneesh Travedi	PGT	M.P.ed, BPEO
23	Mrs. Jagrati Vyas	OTHER	B.A. , Computer Basic
24	Mr. Mukesh Malviya	PRT	B.com. M.A.
25	Mrs. Reena Jain	OTHER	M COM MA PGDCA, B.ed
26	Mr. Rajesh Rai	OTHER	8th
27	Mr. Ranjeet Paikhwar	OTHER	8
28	Mr. Rajeev Jain	OTHER	10th Failed
29	Mr. Omprakash	OTHER	10
30	Mr. Shilanand	OTHER	10
31	Mrs. Shanti Nikunj	OTHER	8
32	Mrs. Seema Desai	OTHER	8
33	Mrs. Pushpa Raikwar	OTHER	10th
34	Mrs. Sunita Rai	OTHER	8th
35	Mrs. Kavita Paikhwar	OTHER	12th
36	Mrs. Ombathi Saiyam	OTHER	8th
37	Mr. Naresh Dhami	OTHER	*
38	Mrs. Radha Dhami	OTHER	*
39	Avni Rathore	TGT	B.com
40	Shubham Vishwakarma	OTHER	B.Music
41	Preeti Maheshwari	TGT	M.A
42	Shivani Tiwari	PGT	M.sc
43	Pratibha Mishra	TGT	MA
44	Mrs. Preeti Yadav	TGT	M.sc
45	Mrs. Rupali Soni	OTHER	B.A DANCE
46	Mr. Anil Purviya	OTHER	B.A KARTE
47	Mrs. Namrata Pareek	OTHER	MAART
48	Mrs. Pratibha Bagga	TGT	M.A
49	Mr. Bhupendra Singh	OTHER	B.com
50	Surendra Batham	OTHER	B.A
51	LINIT DEVASSY	PRINCIPAL	MA
52	ANJALI YADAV	PRT	МВА
53	PRABHUDAS TIRKEY	OTHER	M.A
54	NEHA SAHU	OTHER	МВА
55	Suraina	WELLNEES TEACHER	GNM

56	Prashant Soni	PGT	MA
57	AAMIR ALI	PGT	M SC
58	MRS. RUPEE DUBEY	TGT	MBA
59	Ms. Sonali Sen	PRT	B SC
60	Sosanti Minj	НМ	ВА
61	MR LOKESH PARMAR	PTI	B P ED
62	MRS VANDANA SHRIVAS	PRT	M A hindi
63	PRATAP BILWAL	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	PSYCHO SPIRITUAL
64	Kapil Kalmodiya	PGT	MA
65	Sabita Namdeo	PRT	MA
66	Madhvi Malviya	TGT	MA
67	Zeenat	PRT	B SC
68	Kapil Rathore	PGT	MCA
69	Dikraj Bhuriya	PGT	MA
70	Prabha Singh	PRT	B. TEC
71	Areeba Khan	PRT	ВА
72	Ayushi Sharma	TGT	M SC
73	Vaishnavi Pathak	PRT	B SC
74	PINKI PARMAR	PRT	MBA
75	SANGEETA	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
76	LAKSHMI PRABHA S	WELLNEES TEACHER	M A CHILD CARE OF EDUCATION
77	RINKEE RAI	PRT	M SC HORTICULTURE
78	Monika Dubey	PRT	M SC
79	GAYATRI SHRIVAS	TGT	МВА
80	NEHA SEN	TGT	В СОМ
81	Shivani Batra	TGT	M SC